Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses -Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
B-6
8-7

8-7 Sup1
8-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-1 1
8-12
B-13
B-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

41

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Arredondo EstateWFarms
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (6)  (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Schedule: E-1

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 o f 1

Operation 8 Maintenance 160,259 796 161,055
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,UaU 20,260 2,069 22,329
Amortization 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 14,635 3,366 18,021
Provision for Income Taxes (1 6,101) (5,073) (2 1,174)
OPERATING EXPENSES 179,053 1,178 180,231

17,690 178,945 1,756 180,701 8-5
780 23,109 0 23,109 6-13

0 0 0 0 8-3
2,731 20,752 5,351 26,103 E-1 5
(8,506) (29,662) 43,131 13,449 C-1, 6-3
12,893 193,124 50,239 243,363

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

NET OPERATING INCOME (25,639) (1,486) (27,125)
RATE EASE 249,259 69,650 316,909
RATE OF RETURN -1 0.29% -6.51% =

OPERATING REVENUES

(1 2,693) (40,018) 68,680 26,662
34,050 352,959 352,959 A-1

8.12%
- -

I
272,025 6-4, E-2 153,414 (308) 153,106 I 0 153,106 116,918

I

43 printed 5/16/2008 1254 PM
h
W

h
h

a NET OPERATING INCOME (24,641) (16,268) (40,909)

10 RATE OF RETURN -24.56% -29.83% ,
9 RATEBASE 100,326 36,825 137,150

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(6,327) (47,236) 59,921 12,685

8.06%
20,295 157,445 157,445 A-2 -

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-2
Page: 1 Of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Per Utility Adjusted
Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 102,046 (703) 101,344

2 Operation & Maintenance 130,701 13,464 144,165
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 7,578 9,476 17,054
4 Amottization 0 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than Income 3,882 4,670 8,552
6 Provision for Income Taxes (15,474) (1 2,044) (27,519
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 126,687 15,565 142,252

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 101,344 103,753 205,097 8-4, E-2

10,001 154,166 1,532 155,698 6-6
465 17,519 0 17,519 6-14
0 0 0 0 8-3

ao 8,632 4,669 13,301 6-15
(4,219) (31,737) 37,631 5,893 C-1, 6-3
6,327 148,579 43,832 192,411

45

ATndondD E.tSteSIFsrmr
Dockst NO. 080121-WS
t? stor cal Ten Year En0 ng Decemoer 31.2007

Florida ~ubllc sewle~ Commission

Schedule: 8-3
PWe: 1014
  re parer: S S z w i e l

H is Ian4 I X I Pmieded I 1

Explanation: Provide a detailed desaiption of all adiustments lo operating income per banks. wXh a total lor each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(21 (31 (4)
2007 2007 Supporting

Sewer Schedules

(11
Line
No. Acd
1

Description Water

UTILITY TEST YEAR MJUSTMENTS - Mo7
2 A
3
4
5
6
7 8
8 60l1701

9 6011701

10 6031703

12 6101710

[…]

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

6 Total Income Tax Expense
I

(16,101) (5,073) (21,174): (8,508) (29,682)

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense (15,474) (11,512) (26,986:
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense 0 (532) (532:
9 ITC Realized This Year 0 0 0
10 ITC Amortization 0 0 0
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0 0

(4,219) (31,205) C-2
0 (532) C-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c - 7
0 0 C-8

I
12 Total Income Tax Expense (15,474) (12,044) (27,519)l (4,219) (31,737)

Recap Scheds: B-1, 8-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 12:54 PM
4
VI

State and Federal lnwme l a x  Calculatlon -Current

Arredondo EstatesiFarms
Docket No. oBo121-WS
Hisiorical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Hisiorical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of sbie and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments io income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

No. Description Per Books Adiustments Adjusted

Florida Publlc Service Commission

Schedule: C 2

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Adjusiments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

(40,115) (28.312) (68,427)
0 (2,911) (2,911)

(40,115) (31,223) (71,338)

0 0

0 (1,380) (1,380)

(40,115) (29,843) (69,957)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(1,380) (1,380)

(2,M6) (1,641) (3,848)

(37,909) (28,201) (66,110)

35.0% 35.2% 35.00/.
(13,268) (9,870) (23,138)

0 0 0

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
i o
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

(10,546) (78,973) 6-1, 8-2
(390) (3,301) C-3

(10,936) (82.274)

0 0 C4
(1,380) C 5  0

0 (1,3801

(10,935) (80,894)

5.5% 5.5%
(601) (4,449)

(10,335) (76,444)

35.0% 35.w0
(3,617) (B6.756)

0 0 C 7

Taxable Operating Income before Interest (41,741) (6,558) (48.299)l (21,401) (69,700)
Less: Interest Charges 0 (6,591) (6,591) (655) (7,246)

0 0
(4,696) (4,696)

0 (4,696) (4,696)

I
Taxable Income (41,741) (13,150) (54,890)l (22,056) (76,9461

I

0 0
0 (4,696L
0 (4,696)

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences
Timing DiHerences

Total Schedule M Adjustments

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (41,741) (8,454) (50.195) (22,056) (72,250)

State Tax Rate
Staie Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
(2,296) (465) (2,761) (1,213) (3,974)

(39,445) (7,969) (47,434) (20,843) (68,277) I Federal Taxable Income

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(13,806) (2,796) (16.602) (7,295) (23,897)

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0

Current Federal Income Taxes

Summary:
Current Staie Income Tax
Current Federal h o m e  Tax

(465)
(2,796)

(3,974)
(23,897)

I
Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (16,101) (3,261) (19,363)l ( 8,508) (27,8711

1
(13,268) (9,870) (23,138)l ( 3,6171 (26,756)

(2.206) (1,641) (4,449)
(13,268) (9,870)

1
( 15,474) (11,512 ) (26,986)l ( 4,219 ) ( 31 ,205 )

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation Florlda Publlc Service COmmfsslon

Arredondo EstatedFarms
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Schedule: C 3
Page: 1012
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the amoum of interest expense used lo calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2
Explain any changes in imerest epense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the lax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 2007 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adiustmems Adjusted Per Books Adiuslments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 0 5,797 5,797 Note' 0 2,437 2.437 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 interest on Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
4 Other Interest Expense 0 794 794 0 473 473
5 Less:AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITC lmerest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

Discount and Expense Net

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 0 6,591 6,591 0 2.911 2.91 1

Calculation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
ONLY for Option 2 Companies (

Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio

8
9 Not Applicable Not Applicable
10
11

12 Total

13 ITC (from 0-1, Line 7)

P

14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustmem (To Line 6) I I -

* Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-I, A-2) 318,909 137,150
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-I) 1.82% 5,797 1.78% 2,437

Adjusted Interest on Debt 5,797 2,437
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-I) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

77 printed 5/16/2008 12:54 PM

7 8

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation Florlda Publlc Servlce Commission

Arradonda EstatedFarms
Docket No. 080121-WS
Pro Forma
Historical [ ] Projeaed [ X I

Schedule: C-3
Page: 2012
Preoarer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the amount 01 interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule NO. C-2
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating currem income taxes
payable, the dinering bases should be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 2007 PmForma ProForma 2007 Pro Forma Pro Forma Supponing
No. Description Adjusted AdiustmentS Adiusted Adiusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

5,797 655 6,452 Note' 2,437 390 2,828 Note' 1 Interest on Long-Term Debt
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 473
3 interest on Shon-Term DeM 0 (0)
4 Other Interest Expense 794 0 794 473
5 Less:AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 iTC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

Discount and Expense Net
0 Note' 0 (0) 0 Note'

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 655 7,2 2911 390 3,301 d

-
w -

8 Long-Term Debt w
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total
-

13 ITC (from D-I, Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cast (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

1
w

* Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-l , A-2) 352,959 157,445
Weighted Cast of Long Term Debt (D-I) 1.83% 6,452 1.80% 2,828
Weighted Cast of Shorl Term Debt (D-I) 0.00% 0 0.00%~ 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 6,452 2,828

78

-
*
.I

w
primed 5/16/2008 12:54 PM

..I -

Boolcrrax Dlfferences - Permanent

[…]

Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Florlda Publlc Service Commission

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of ail booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

1
2 None
3
4 Total

79

(1 1 (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

0

0

printed 5/16/2008 1254 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense

A d o n d o  Esiates/Farms Schedule: C-5
Docket No. 080121-WS Page: 10f1
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007 Preparer: W Jerdon
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred inwme tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Florida Public SeMce Commission

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Sewer Water

Line Suppotting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense
Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 20,260 (2,202) 18,058 7,578 8,221 15,799
Book Depreciation a Amottization 20,260 2,069 22,329 7,578 9,476 17,054 B-13,14

Depreciation Difference 0 (4,271) (4,271) 0 (1,255) (1,255)

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 0 (425) (425) 0 (125) (125)
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 C )  4,696 ( 4,696) 0 (1,380) (1,380)

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (258) (258) 0 (76) (76)

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (4,437) (4,437) 0 (1,304) (1,304)

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 (1,553) (1,553) 0 (457) (457)

Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 (1,811) (181 1 )  0 (532) (532) -
Recap Schedules: C-1 , C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 12:54 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Senrice Commission

Arredondo EstatedFarms
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Line Interim Interim
NO. Description Water Sewer
1 USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENTTO 2007TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service
4
5
6

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

(45,992) 0

7 Accumulated Depreciation 19,374 0
8
9

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

10
11
12 Total Rate Base

143

(26,618) 0

printed 5/16/2008 1254 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim

Armdondo Estates/Farms
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

Florida Publlc Servlce Commission

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Adjustments Requested

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % Increase % Increase Schedules

Water
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Water Sales Revenues 150,505 0 150,505 88,446 238,950 58.77% 57.9% E-&

OPERATING REVENUES
Other Revenues 2,602 0 2,602 0 2,602 E-&

153,106 0 0 153,106 88,446 241,552

161,055 0 161,055 1,306 162,362 Operation & Maintenance
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort 22,329 0 0 22,329 22,329
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 14,635 3,386 0 18,021 3,977 21,998

OPERATING EXPENSES 176,845 3,386 0 180,231 37,363 217,595
Provision for income Taxes (21,174) 0 (21,174) 32,080 10,906

Sewer

NET OPERATING INCOME (23,739 ) (3.386) 0 (27.125) 51,082 23,957
RATE BASE L 318,909 318,909 318.909
RATE OF RETURN L -7.44% -8.51% 7.51%

L

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues
Other Revenues
OPERATING REVENUES

Operation & Maintenance
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.
Amortization
Taxes Other Than Income
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE
RATE OF RETURN

5-5
5-13

5-15
c-1

A-1

101,344 0 101,344 88,512 189,855 87.34% 87.5% E-2s
0 0 0 0 0 E-2s

101,344 0 0 101,344 88,512 189,855

144,165 0 144,165 1,307 145,472
17,054 0 0 17,054 17,054

0 0 0 0
3,882 4,670 0 8,552 3,980 12.532

(27,519) 0 (27,519) 32,104 4,585
137,582 4,670 0 142,252 37,391 179,643

(36,239 0 (40,909) 51,120 10,212
137,150 137,150 137,150
-26.42?/e -29.83% 7.45%

5-6
5-14

6-15
c-1

A-2

145

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Arredondo EstateslFarms
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Expenses

(1)
Line

(3)
Interim

(2)
Interim

No. Description Water Sewer
USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2005 TEST YEAR

1 Depreciation Expense for Interim Rate purposes 0 0